displayed through 42 self-help groups or Voluntary organizations. To attract the people and 
promote the mela daily cultural programme at evening and a wide publicity was done before 
and during the mela. In this 10 days mela the total sell of the products remains seven lakh sixty 
three thousand and twelve rupees (Rs. 7,63,012) which itself support the success of this mela. 
 Programme on community-based disaster risk reduction (DRR). 
 Empowering and strengthening the community to tackle flood effects during and after disaster 
moments, disaster preparedness, the organization, with the support of TDH- Germany, has